Glassboro Public Schools

sCHOOLg

MEMO

To: Mark Silverstein
From: Lisa Ridgway
Date: August 16, 2022

Re: Resolution — Use of Capital Reserve — Bowe Project Change Order #1

Be it Resolved that the board approve the use of $25,149 to fund Change Order #1 for the Bowe
Renovation Project #702.:

Project 702 — Thomas E. Bowe Middle School Reconfiguration and Renovation Change Order
#1, $25,149



